
Sunday, April 1, 2018 
Brentwood Dr – Officer assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
Universal Dr – Officer assisted HTPD with a troubled subject 
 
Monday, April 2, 2018 
Town Trail – Domestic Violence – Juvenile detained 
Putnam St – Suspicious Person 
W Depot St – Suspicious Person 
 
Tuesday, April 3, 3018 
S Howell St – Animal Complaint 
Putnam St – Fire Alarm – Accidental trip 
S Howell St – Officer assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
E M36 – Private Property Crash 
 
Wednesday, April 4, 2018 
Pearl St – Officer arrested a 31-year old W/F for Traffic Offense 
E  Main St – Officer arrested a 37-year old W/F for OWI/Traffic Offenses 
 
Thursday, April 5, 2018 
E Hamburg St – Officer arrested a 20-year old W/F for Larceny  
 
Friday, April 6, 2018 
Barbara St – Officer assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
Honeycomb Ct – Ordinance Viol – Abandoned Vehicle 
W M36 – Officer arrested an 18-year old W/M for VCSA/Traffic Offenses 
Marion St – Hazard - Open Door 
 
Saturday, April 7, 2018 
S Dexter St – Officer arrested a 47-year old W/M for Traffic Offense 
S Howell St – PPD – Citizen Assist 
N Howell St – 2 Car Crash – Officer arrested 33-year old W/M for OWI 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 20-year old W/M for Traffic Offense 
Hadley Rd – Officer assisted UTPD with a Domestic Violence 
 
Sunday, April 8, 2018 
E Main St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
 
Monday, April 9, 2018 
Pearl St – Officer assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
N Dexter ST – Suspicious Situation 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 68-year old W/M for Traffic Offense 
Muriel St – Suspicious Person – Subject went to the wrong address. 
 
Tuesday, April 10, 2018 
Dexter-Pinckney Rd – Assisted LCSD w/false alarm at PCHS 



Town Trail – Physical Domestic – Juvenile Detained 
Coyote Ct – Welfare Check 
 
Wednesday, April 11, 2018 
W Unadilla St – Fraud Investigation 
 
Thursday, April 12, 2018 
N Stuart St – Citizen Assist – Man stuck on his roof 
 
Friday, April 13, 2018 
Town Trail – Domestic Violence – Juvenile Detained 
E Main St – Welfare Check 
E M36 – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
S Howell St – PPD – VIN Inspection 
S Howell St – PPD – VIN Inspection 
W Main St – Officer arrested a 19-year old B/M for Traffic Offense 
 
Saturday, April 14, 2018 
E M36 – Pedestrian vs Car Crash 
E M36 – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 39-year old W/F for OWI 
 
Monday, April 16, 2018 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Tuesday, April 17, 2018 
S Howell St – Stalking Investigation 
Park St – Animal Complaint – Found Dog 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Wednesday, April 18, 2018 
W Main St – Car vs Deer Crash 
 
Thursday, April 19, 2018 
E Main St – Animal Complaint 
Cricket Crossing – Ordinance Investigation – Loud Noise 
E Hamburg – Suspicious Situation – Car Alarm 
E Main St – False Alarm 
 
Saturday, April 21, 2018 
Brentwood Dr – Ordinance Investigation – Loud Noise / Party 
E M36 – Suspicious Vehicle 
Brentwood Dr – Animal Complaint  
S Howell St – Officer assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Sunday, April 22, 2018 



E Main St/Park St – 2 Car Crash 
W Trebesh Cir – Officer assisted UTPD with a “Vicious” dog complaint 
E Main St – False Alarm 
Cricket Crossing – Officer arrested 41-year old W/M for a Bond Violation 
Rose St – Assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
 
Monday, April 23, 2018 
E M36 – False Alarm 
E Unadilla St – Suspicious Person 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 47-year old W/M for OUID & VCSA 
 
Tuesday, April 24, 2018 
N Mill St – Ordinance Investigation – Dog at Large 
E Main St/Dexter St – 2 Car Crash 
W Main St/W Unadilla St – Animal Complaint – Found Dog 
 
Thursday, April 26, 2018 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 26-year old W/M for Traffic Offense 
 
Friday, April 27, 2018 
E Main St – Officer arrested a 31-year old W/M for Warrants 
 
Saturday, April 28, 2018 
S Howell St – PPD – Returned Property 
E Main St – False Alarm 
 
Sunday, April 29, 2018 
Hogback Rd – Officer assisted MSP with a suicidal person 
E Main St – 911 Hang-up 
E M36 – 2 Car Private Property Crash 
 
Monday, April 30, 2018 
E Main St – Officer assisted PTFD & LCEMS with a medical run 
Mower Rd – Ordinance Investigation – Dog at Large 
Livermore Rd – Officer assisted UTPD with a suicidal person 

 


